1
High-Coded Guard Lock Safety Door Switch
D41L
Designed for hygiene-sensitive machines
• High-coded safety door switch effective in tamper protection
• Hygienic design with a smooth surface that leaves no wiping
unevenness and prevents water or dust accumulation
Smooth surface leaves no wiping unevenness

D41L
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Safety Door Switch
Switch
Actuator
D41L - @ @ D @ @ - N2
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Model
L: Guard Lock
(2) Coding level / Teaching limitation
1: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is not-repeatable
2: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is repeatable
(3) OSSD configuration
Y: Guard monitoring AND lock monitoring
Z: Only guard monitoring
(4) Diagnosis output
D: With diagnosis output (Auxiliary output)
(5) Lock and release
A: Power to unlock (Mechanical lock / Solenoid release)
G: Power to lock (Solenoid lock / Mechanical release)
(6) Release type
Blank: Manual release
E: Emergency exit
(7) Connection method
N2: M12 Connector
(7)(1)
D41L - A 1
(2)(1)
(1) Model
L: Guard Lock
(2) Actuator type
A1: Standard
D41L
3
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switch
Actuator (Sold separately)
Accessory (Sold separately)
Connecting cables
Mounting
Classification
(Lock and Release) Appearance Coding level /
Teaching limitation OSSD configuration Emergency
exit Model
Power to unlock
(Mechanical lock /
Solenoid release)
High / Teaching is
not-repeatable Only guard monitoring - D41L-1ZDA-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable Only guard monitoring - D41L-2ZDA-N2
High / Teaching is
not-repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring - D41L-1YDA-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring - D41L-2YDA-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring
Emergency
exit D41L-2YDAE-N2
Power to lock
(Solenoid lock /
Mechanical release)
High / Teaching is
not-repeatable Only guard monitoring - D41L-1ZDG-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable Only guard monitoring - D41L-2ZDG-N2
High / Teaching is
not-repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring - D41L-1YDG-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring - D41L-2YDG-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable Only guard monitoring Emergency
exit D41L-2ZDGE-N2
Appearance Name Features Model
Actuator 3 different directions of actuation D41L-A1
Appearance Name Specifications Cable length Model
Connecting cables
with M12 Connector
Connecting cables
with M12 Connector (female),
8-pole – 8 x 0.25mm2, straight,
IP69
5 m D41L-8P5-CFM12-905M
10 m D41L-8P5-CFM12-910M
Appearance Name  Application Model
Mounting plate For Switch D41L-MP
Mounting set For Actuator D41L-MS
D41L
4
Standards Certification
Directives